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MINISTRY IN THE PRESIDENCY: WOMEN, YOUTH & PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES 
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


	
PRIVATE BAG x 1000, PRETORIA, 0001, Tel: 082 677 2593

	Memorandum from the Parliamentary Office

Minister 

National Assembly question for written reply: 1122

Mr L Mphithi (DA) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Women, Youth and Persons with Disabilities:
What (a) are the details, including the ranks of service providers and/or contractors, from which (i) her department and (ii) the entities reporting to her procured services in the past five years, (b) service was rendered by each specified service provider and/or contractor and (c) amount was paid to each service provider and/or contractor?   NW1374E

Reply compiled by: NYDA: CEO and DWYPD: CFO


Recommended / Not recommended



_____________________
Advocate MJ Maluleke
Director-General
Date: 



VACANT
Deputy Minister 
Date: 



NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
 QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 1122
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 25 MARCH 2022
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER 2021: 12 OF 2022 
Mr L Mphithi (DA) to ask the Minister in The Presidency for Women, Youth and Persons with Disabilities:
What (a) are the details, including the ranks of service providers and/or contractors, from which (i) her department and (ii) the entities reporting to her procured services in the past five years, (b) service was rendered by each specified service provider and/or contractor and (c) amount was paid to each service provider and/or contractor?   NW1374E

Reply
(a) (i) DWYPD Response
The department obtain the lists of supplier payment for the past five (5) years. However, the reports are not in the sequence as per the requested information. Attached please find the reports in electronic format.

(a) (ii) NYDA Response
[bookmark: _GoBack]Detailed service provider report for financial years 2017-18 to 2021-22 is attached as Annexure A which includes service providers (a), service rendered (b) and amount paid (c). 


_________________________
Approved by Minister
Ms M Nkoana-Mashabane, MP
Date _____________________
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